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200 OAKLAND.

DILLON JOSEPH M, city assessor, office City Hall, res SE cor

Seventh and Oak
Dillon Mary, domestic. 1114 Twelfth

Dillon Malachi F, clerk city assessor's office, res SE cor Seventh
and Oak

Dimmick Joseph, dentist, office 875 Washington, res 1921
Market

Dimon Chas L, insurance adjuster (S F), res 672 Eighteenth

Dinan Mary, domestic, 1077 Eighth

Dingee Wm J (Taggart & Dingee), res Galindo Hotel

Dingley Chas L, lumber, 8 and 10 Pine (S F), res 876 East
Fifteenth

Dingley W W, mining, res 726 Eleventh

Dingman D J, agent the Automatic sewing machine, office 1118

Broadway, res San Francisco

Dingwcll John F, carpenter, res 1526 Broadway
Dingwell Joseph H, carpenter, res 1526 Broadway
Dinneen Michael, marble cutter, res cor Peralta and Hannah

DINSMORE WM G. superintendent Central Reading Room, res

568 Fifteenth

Dippo William, iron moulder Judson Manufacturing Co, res

652 Clay

DIRECTORY CITY OF OAKLAND AND PACIFIC COAST
DIRECTORY- L M McKenney & Co publishers, res 518

Clay (S F), and 689 Twenth-fourth, Oakland
Disard James, expressman, res 722 Filbert

Discroll John, laborer C P R R
Dispensary California Medical College, Clay bet Tenth and Elev-

enth, free to the poor, medical clinic Tuesdays 2 to 3 P M,

surgical clinic Fridays 2 to 3 P M
Disturnell S, res Occidental Hotel

Dix Casper, grocery (S F), res 591 Sycamore
Dix Wm, laborer, res 1111 Campbell

Dixon Clement, car driver, res NW cor Park ave and San Pablo

ave
Dixon Edward, res 813 Eighteenth

Dixon Geo, stable boss O B & F V R R, res 1008 Sixth ave

Dixon Isaac W, fruit and produce, 562 East Twelfth, res 555

East Twelfth

Dixon Jas, superintendent OB&FTRR, res 1301 Tenth ave

Dixon James, helper Central* Carriage Manufactory, res 813

Eighteenth

Dixon J B, carpenter, res Clinton House, cor East Twelfth and

Sixth ave

Dixon John B (Dixon & Bernstein, S F), res 983 Willow

Dixon John E, superintendent Grand Prize Mine (Nevada), res

672 Twenty-fourth
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